

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO

# ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

**OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** 

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR LARRY KEHOE SECRETARY

May 26, 1980

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-2434

El Paso Exploration Company P. O. Box 289 Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Mr. D. R. Read

Administrative Order NSL-1192

#### Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for approval of a non-standard location for your De Na Haz Za Well No. 2 to be located 650 feet from the North line and 610 feet from the West line of Section 18, Township 26 North, Range 8 West, NMPM, Basin Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 3 of Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY, Director

JDR/RLS/dr

CC: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	DATE Con 1 29 1930
BOX 2088	
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO	RE: Proposed MC
	Proposed DHC
	Proposed NSL 🗸
	Proposed SWD
	Proposed WFX
	Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the application dated	24,1980
for the C. P.M.S. C. De Mar 3a Departor Lease and Wel	#7 12-15-76N-8W
Operator Lease and Wel	l No. Unit, S-T-R
	•
and my recommendations are as follows:	
approx	
	Yours very truly,
	F. 15 d



P. O. BOX 289 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

PHONE: 505-325-2841

April 21, 1980

Mr. Joe Ramey New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Ramey:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox gas well location in the Basin Dakota pool.

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company's De Na Haz Za #2 at 650' from the North line and 610' from the West line of Section 18, T-26-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

A large wash and an existing pipeline in this quarter section necessitate moving from an orthodox location to this unorthodox location.

All operators of proration units offsetting the proposed unorthodox location have been notified of this application by certified mail.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain of Section 18, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Yours truly,

D. R. Read

GDM:pb

### SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE\*

(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

		GICAL SURV				NOO-C-14-2	20-603-772	
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, I	DEEP	EN, OR PLUG B	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOT	TEE OR TRIBE NAME	
1a. TYPE OF WORK						Navajo		
DF	RILLx.	DEEPEN		PLUG BAG	CK 🗀	7. UNIT AGREEMENT	NAME	
b. TYPE OF WELL								
	GAS WELL X OTHER			INGLE MULTIP	LE	8. FARM OR LEASE	NAME	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR				20.12		De Na Haz	7.a	
Fl Dago Na	atural Gas Co	mnany				.9. WELL NO.	<u>aa</u>	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	R	шрапу				2	3.5%	
DO Box 200	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT							
4. LOCATION OF WELL (	9, Farmington Report location clearly and	in accordance wi	th any	State requirements.*)				
At surface				,		Basin Dako		
	650'N, 610	· W			~	AND SURVEY OR AREA		
At proposed prod. ze					•	Sec.18,T-2	6-N,R-8-W	
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	Same AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POS	T OFFIC	**		NMPM 12. COUNTY OR PARIS	a=1.10 a=	
			. 0,,,,	-				
15. DISTANCE FROM PROI	from Huerfano	, NM	1 1 6 N	O. OF ACRES IN LEASE	1 17 20	San Juan	NM NM	
LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OR LEASE	ST		10. N			OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL		
(Also to nearest dr	lg. unit line, if any)	610'		160.41			320.30	
18. DISTANCE FROM PRO TO NEAREST WELL,	DRILLING, COMPLETED.		19. PI	ROPOSED DEPTH	20. вота	RY OR CABLE TOOLS		
OR APPLIED FOR, ON T	HIS LEASE, PT.	300'		6583 <b>'</b>	Rotar	Y		
	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.)					22. APPROX. DATE	WORK WILL START*	
6168 <b>'</b> GL								
23.		PROPOSED CASI	NG ANI	D CEMENTING PROGRA	.м		<del></del> <del></del>	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	000	GERMANNA DEPART	·			
	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEM		
13 3/4"	9 5/8"	36.0#		200'	224 CI	u.ft. to ci	rculate	
8 3/4"	4 1/2"	10.5#				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
7 7/8"	4 1/2"	10.5#		658 <b>3'</b>	1784 (	cu.ft 3 s	stages	
<b>.</b>		•		· . <del>-</del>	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
	- 399 cu.ft.							
	- 709 cu.ft.						•	
	- 676 cu.ft.					_		
Selective.	ly perforate	and sandw	ater	fracture th	e Dak	otaformatic	on.	
							F 77	
	i WP and 6000							
blind and	pipe rams wi	ll be use	d fo	or blow out p	reven	tion on thi	s well.	
							. *	
This gas	is dedicated.					AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
							The state of the s	
							1 Dec	
The $W/2$ of	f Section 18 .	is dedica	ted	to this well	•	400		
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIB	E PROPOSED PROGRAM: If	proposal is to deep	en or p	olug back, give data on pr	esent prod	uctive zone and propo	sed new prodective	
zone. If proposal is to	drill or deepen directions	illy, give pertinent	data o	on subsurface locations an	d measured	l and true vertical der	ths. Give blowout	
preventer program, if an	ny.					- 1 Clir 64	aT. J	
You	J. Lane	1 :				No. of the last of		
SIGNED /	14 //wafi	ela TIT	LE	Drilling	Clerk	DATE 4	2=80	
(This space for Fed	eral or State office use)						· .	
TOWN ACTION NO.						<del></del>		
PERMIT NO.				APPROVAL DATE				
	•						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
APPROVED BYCONDITIONS OF APPRO	VAL. IF ANY	TIT	'LE			DATE	<u> </u>	
CONDITIONS OF AFFRU	· ····································				£.	Later to the second		

### EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Well Name De-Na-Haz-Za #2

Footage---- 650' FNL, 610' FWL, BASIN DAKOTA

### APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION

County San Juan Seems 18 Township 26 N Ringe 8 W State New Mexico ユ 2 NAVAJO ALLOTTEE 14-20-603-772 Sec. 18 NAVAJO ALLOTTEE 14-20-603-771 APR 24 1980 OIL CON. COM. REMARKS: El Paso Natural Gas Company (1)(2) Merrion & Bayless, and Riggs Cotton Petroleum (3)

# P. O. HOX 2088 THERET ALS MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-107 Revised 10-1-78

All distances must be from the cuter houndaries of the Section

		711111111111111111111111111111111111111	in the cuter tractionally			
Cycrator			Lease			Well No.
EL PASO NAT	URAL GAS COMP.	ANY Township	DE-NA-HAZ-Z		<u>-603-772)</u>	1 2
D D	18	26N	Range 8W	County	· · · · · ·	
Actual Footage Loca		20.1	I OW	San J	uan	
650	feet from the	North line and	610	feet from the W	est	line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing For	nation	Pool			cated Acreage:
6168	Dakota		Basin Dakot	a		320.30 Acres
1. Outline the	e acreage dedicat	ed to the subject we	ll by colored pend	il or hachure m	arks on the pla	it below.
2. If more the interest an	an one lease is d royalty).	dedicated to the well	, outline each and	identify the ow	vnership thereo	f (both as to working
3. If more that dated by co	n one lease of di ommunitization, u	fferent ownership is on nitization, force-pooling	ledicated to the words, etc?	ell, have the in	terests of all o	owners been consoli-
Yes	No If an	swer is "yes;" type o	consolidation	Communitiz	ation	
If answer i	s "no," list the c	wners and tract desci	iptions which hav	e actually been	consolidated.	(Use reverse side of
	necessary.)	1 11 11				
forced-nool	ie Will De BSSigne ing. of otherwise).	d to the well until all or until a non-standard	interests have bee	en consolidated	d (by communit	ization, unitization,
sion.	ing, or otherwise,	or until a non-standard	unit, eliminating	such interests,	, nas been appr	oved by the Commis-
6 1	·	Ki	ŧ ŧ	11	CER	TIFICATION
\$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	, i	/ 🕅	i			
610	-	K	i			that the information con-
	' i /	<b>K</b> I	1		best of my know	true and complete to the
	1	M	1	4	Desi ol dily kilow	Peoge Bha beriel.
NAT	AJO ALLOTTEE		i I	N L	Seage	mallela.
MA.	-20-503-772			[	Name	,
14.	** /	K	i		Drilling (	lerk
Ä	201	K	i	11	4	tural Gas Co.
	<b>*</b> 1/	K	1		Company	u.u.a
5,4 M.C.	? <u>[/</u>	K	j i		April 22,	1980
3	i   c.				Date	
5	1 50	··	i			
			<u> </u>			
N	, <b>i</b>	18	į.		I hereby certify	that the well location
	1		•		a Aliana	lationary districted
Ħ	į.		1	COVI	poles Ir a rual	surveys made by me or ision, and that the same rect to the best of my elief.
1	1		; !	\0\X\T	ander my superv	ision, and that the same
	1		i	N. S.	15 1930 and for	rect to the best of my
NAV.	AJO ALLOTTEE	K	İ	1 DAB	Khowledge and b	elief.
14.	-20-503-771			OIL	ON. 3 /	
	1	ØV.		/0"F	Date Surveyed	
N	i	<b>N</b>		1	February 12	5 1080
	l	KI	J I	1	Registered Profess	·
H	1		i	1 1	and/or Land Surve	•
11	1	R)	Ī		Leed 10-1	ferra?
	<del>~   ~ ~ ~ ~</del>		i		Fred B. K	err Jr.
The state of the s				<del>- (1111</del>   (	Certificate No.	
0 330 660 9	0 1320 1650 1980	2310 2640 2000	1500 1000	800 0	3950	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					`	• ·